SWD / MWD Series
External seal point External seal point
If using an external seal
with a protruding diaphragm
No clogging Easily clogged
Actuator
Groove matching positioning allows a stable seal
Diaphragm

Connection: ISO ferrule
Model No.
How to Order
Specifications
1 Series
2 Actuation
Material:   ADC12 actuator, PTFE/EPDM diaphragm, SUS316L
body
 NC (normally closed)
Circuit diagram symbol
 NO (normally open)
 Double acting
Y
X
Y
X
1  Series
Code Description
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
5 Size 5
Note:   3 Refer to the port size
table and select the port
size.
2  Actuation
Code Description
1 NC (normally closed)
2 NO (normally open)
3 Double acting
3  Port size
Model No.
SW
D
1
SW
D
2
SW
D
3
SW
D
4
SW
D
5
Code Description
8
Clamp fitting
8 A
10 10A
15 15A
25 25 A (1S)
40 40 A (1.5S)
50 50 A (2S)
1: For horizontal piping, liquid accumulation in the valve can be minimized by piping at the angle described on page 15.
2: Refer to the Intro page of “Fluid control valves” (RJ-013AA) for Kv values.

Connection: ISO ferrule
Model No.
How to Order
Specifications
MWD 0
1 Series
Material:  A5056 actuator, PTFE/EPDM diaphragm,
SUS316L body
Circuit diagram symbol
1  Series
Code Description
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
5 Size 5
Note:   2 Refer to the port size table and select the port size.
2  Port size
Model No.
M
W
D
1
M
W
D
2
M
W
D
3
M
W
D
4
M
W
D
5
Code Description
8
Clamp fitting
8 A
10 10A
15 15A
25 25 A (1S)
40 40 A (1.5S)
50 50 A (2S)
Item MWD
10-8

Open Closed
Model No.
How to Order
MWD 0 S
1 Series
2 Port size
Material:   A5056 actuator, PTFE/EPDM diaphragm, SUS316L body
1  Series
Code Description
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
Note:  2 Refer to the port size table and select the port size.
2  Port size
Model No.
M
W
D
1
M
W
D
2
M
W
D
3
M
W
D
4
Code Description
8
Clamp fitting
8 A
10 10A
15 15A
25 25 A (1S)
40 40 A (1.5S)
8 F1
1:  Refer to page 12 for consumable parts.  Wetted parts material are of two types: PTFE (diaphragm), SUS316L (body).
2:  Contact your CKD Sales representative for Special-order product, delivery date, price, etc.
Special-order product
SWD /
MWD
SWD-T
SPD
HYA
HYN
SWD /
MWD
SWD-T
SPD
HYA
HYN
10 11
MEMO
SWD / MWD / MWD-S Series
 Special-order product
 Consumable parts (diaphragm)
With open/close detection switchWith opening adjustment mechanism Specially shaped body
Model No.
How to Order
SWD PE
1 Series
1  Series
Code Description
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
5 Size 5
Note: Common model No. for SWD, MWD and MWD-S.
1
Note:   Contact your CKD Sales representative for Special-order product, delivery date, price, etc.
SWD /
MWD
SWD-T
SPD
HYA
HYN
SWD /
MWD
SWD-T
SPD
HYA
HYN
12 13
 For horizontal piping, liquid accumulation in the
valve can be minimized by tilting the valve and
piping. Pipe so that the "-CKD-" mark stamped on
the body piping section is directly above.
(Refer to Table 1, Fig. 1)
Table 1. Port size and valve tilt angle
Model No. Port size Valve tilt angle (θ°)
SWD1-8, MWD10-8 8 A 23
SWD1-10, MWD10-10 10A 11
SWD2-15, MWD20-15 15A 14
SWD3-25, MWD30-25 25 A (1S) 25
SWD4-40, MWD40-40 40 A (1.5S) 24
SWD5-50, MWD50-50 50 A (2S) 23
For cautions for mounting, installation, adjustment, use and maintenance, refer to the CKD components
Product Site (https://www.ckd.co.jp/kiki/en/) → "Model No.→ Instruction manual  for details.
SWD / MWD Series
Product-Specific Cautions
Design / Selection